State Water Resources Control Board

RESOLUTION NO. 70-3

EXPRESSING APPRECIATION TO WILLIAM A. ALEXANDER FOR HIS DISTINGUISHED SERVICE TO THE STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD

WHEREAS William A. (Bill) Alexander is retiring on January 15, 1970, as a member of the State Water Resources Control Board; and

WHEREAS Mr. Alexander, as an engineer, on April 10, 1961, brought to the State Water Rights Board his broad background and expertise resulting from many years experience in water supply and water resources development; and

WHEREAS Mr. Alexander served as a member of the State Water Rights Board until November 30, 1967; and

WHEREAS Mr. Alexander assisted greatly in the smooth transition period during the consolidation, effective December 1, 1967, of the former State Water Rights Board and the State Water Quality Control Board into the State Water Resources Control Board; and

WHEREAS Mr. Alexander has served with distinction as Vice Chairman of the State Water Resources Control Board since its inception; and

WHEREAS Mr. Alexander's impressive participation in the activities of this Board in both the fields of water rights and water quality have redounded to the credit of this Board and materially contributed to the orderly development and protection of the State's water resources; now, therefore, be it RESOLVED, That the members of this Board hereby express to

WILLIAM A. ALEXANDER

their warm appreciation for his friendship, wise counsel and neverfailing devotion to his duties and responsibilities as a member and Vice Chairman of this Board; and be it further

RESOLVED, That this resolution to William A. Alexander serve as a token of this Board's recognition and appreciation of his service to the people of the State of California.

Member

Member

Mémber

SEAL

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned, Executive Officer of the State Water Resources Control Board, does hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of a resolution duly and regularly adopted at a meeting of the State Water Resources Control Board held on January 8, 1970.

Executive Officer-